

ASX Announcement 13 December 2018

EXL investor newsletter

Elixinol Global Limited (ASX: EXL; OTCQX: ELLXF referred to hereafter as EXL), a global company operating in the industrial hemp and emerging medicinal cannabis sectors, is pleased to release its first investor newsletter.

To access the newsletter on the Company's website, please visit this link: https://www.elixinolglobal.com/site/PDF/2342 0/exlinvestornewsletterdecember 2018.

--ends--

For further information, investors please contact:

Paul Benhaim
Chief Executive Officer
paul@elixinolglobal.com
+61 407 767 709

Ron Dufficy Chief Financial Officer ron.dufficy@elixinolglobal.com +61 428 881 718

Media please contact:

Cherie Hartley
PR Director, IR Department
cherie.hartley@irdepartment.com.au
+61 418 737 020

About Elixinol Global

Elixinol Global Limited (ASX:EXL; OTCQX: ELLXF) through its businesses has a global presence in the cannabis industry including hemp-derived CBD dietary supplements, food and wellness products, as well as the cultivation and manufacture of medicinal cannabis products. Elixinol Global's businesses include:

- Elixinol USA, which was founded in 2014, is a manufacturer and global distributor of industrial hemp based dietary supplement and skincare products, with operations based out of Colorado, USA;
- Hemp Foods Australia, which was founded in 1999, is a leading hemp food wholesaler, retailer, manufacturer and exporter of bulk and branded raw materials, and finished products;
- Elixinol Australia, which was founded in 2014 to participate in the emerging Australian medicinal cannabis
 market and submitted licence applications for cultivation and manufacture to the Office of Drug Control in
 early 2018. These applications are currently pending approval.

See more at www.elixinolglobal.com